



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Jose Higuera Adobe Park Renovations
Project No. : 5097
Bid Date: November 1, 2016 at 2:00 PM

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Goodland Landscape Const.		Calstate Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization (Max 5% of total base bid)	1	LS	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$88,751.50	\$88,751.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Site Clearing, Selective Demolition, Tree Removal and Disposal	1	LS	\$80,760.00	\$80,760.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Control Work	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Site Preparation-Temporary Fencing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
5	Grading	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	Adobe Picnic Area – Stone Masonry Wall and Footing, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Adobe Picnic Area – Protective Covers/ Shade Structure Permitting and Installation	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	Adobe Picnic Area – BBQ and Patio Furnishings	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$160,500.00	\$160,500.00
9	Propane Tanks Permitting, Removals, and Replacement	1	LS	\$17,680.00	\$17,680.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
10	Permeable Pavers Installation – Pedestrian Section	4,200	SF	\$26.50	\$111,300.00	\$23.00	\$96,600.00	\$47.00	\$197,400.00
11	Permeable Pavers Installation – Vehicular Section	2,700	SF	\$32.00	\$86,400.00	\$24.00	\$64,800.00	\$47.00	\$126,900.00
12	Hardscape Paving-Decomposed Granite Paving and Header	2,450	SF	\$9.80	\$24,010.00	\$9.00	\$22,050.00	\$9.50	\$23,275.00
13	Hardscape Paving-Pervious Concrete	6,900	SF	\$18.50	\$127,650.00	\$15.00	\$103,500.00	\$24.00	\$165,600.00
14	Hardscape Paving- Class II Aggregate Base	2,325	SF	\$7.00	\$16,275.00	\$2.00	\$4,650.00	\$31.00	\$72,075.00
15	Miscellaneous Concrete Work Including paving, ADA ramps, curbs, cheek walls, and stairs	1	LS	\$46,280.00	\$46,280.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
16	Parking Lot Improvements	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
17	Safety Lighting, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$103,900.00	\$103,900.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$165,700.00	\$165,700.00
18	Install Miscellaneous Park Area Furnishings	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,800.00	\$70,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
19	Playground Equipment and Structures	1	LS	\$126,850.00	\$126,850.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$158,500.00	\$158,500.00
20	Playground Protective Surfacing, complete in place	1	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
21	Landscape Boulders Installation	46	Each	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$245.00	\$11,270.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00
22	Planting Irrigation, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$56,900.00	\$56,900.00
23	Landscape Plantings-36" Box Tree	10	Each	\$807.00	\$8,070.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
24	Landscape Plantings-24" Box tree	13	Each	\$507.00	\$6,591.00	\$630.00	\$8,190.00	\$435.00	\$5,655.00
25	Landscape Plantings-15-Gal Shrub	4	Each	\$107.00	\$428.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
26	Landscape Plantings-5-Gal Shrub	110	Each	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$41.00	\$4,510.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00
27	Landscape Plantings-1-Gal Shrub	1,369	Each	\$31.00	\$42,439.00	\$13.00	\$17,797.00	\$11.50	\$15,743.50
28	Soil Preparation	1	LS	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00
29	Storm Drainage Restoration and Improvements	1	LS	\$115,600.00	\$115,600.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$132,400.00	\$132,400.00
30	Miscellaneous Work including chain link and split rail fences, pipe railings, and Park Entry sign	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Goodland Landscape Const.		Calstate Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
31	Tree Protection and Pruning, Sod Installation and Turf Maintenance During Construction	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$69,900.00	\$69,900.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
32	30-day Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Install 3" Layer of Bark Mulch	43,669	SF	\$1.00	\$43,669.00	\$0.50	\$21,834.50	\$0.50	\$21,834.50
34	Parking Lot Fog Seal	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL				\$1,767,862.00			\$1,861,453.00		\$2,069,323.00

Bid Summary Corrections: Shown in Bold - Calstate

Bid Item #24: Extension corrected from \$5,590 to \$5,655.

Total Bid Price: Corrected from \$2,069,258 to \$2,069,323.

Apparent Low Bidder

ADD ALTERNATE BID ITEM				Engineer's Estimate		Goodland Landscape Const.		Calstate Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
A	Parking Lot 1-1/2 inch Asphalt Concrete Overlay. Replaces Bid Item No. 34 Parking Lot Fog Seal	1	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

List of Sub-Contractors

Description	Goodland Landscape Const.	Calstate Construction
Rubber Surfacing	Robertson Industries, Inc.	Ross
Fencing	AAA Fence Comp.	AAA Fence
Asphalt	Forticon	
Play Equipment	King Khan Const.	Bartiteav
Electrical	Bockmon & Woody Electric	Columbia Electric
Concrete	United Concrete	
Paverstones	European Paving Design	European Pavers
Sitework		Mckim
Landscaping		Marina
UG Utilities		Ciari